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FLORIDA OPERATIONS 	 Rev. 2/24/2022

MANAGEMENT  													           

Christopher Condie, Esq. 	   SVP, Florida State Operations 		  (407) 373-7125 office	 ccondie@catic.com 

								        (407) 717-4996 cell

UNDERWRITING  													          

Deborah “Deb” Boyd, Esq.	  Senior State Underwriting Counsel	 (772) 284-6612 cell	 dboyd@catic.com

Sanjiv Patel, Esq.	 	   State Underwriting Counsel		  (407) 373-7126 office	 spatel@catic.com 

								        (407) 489-5864 cell

Stacey Morey, Esq.	   State Underwriting Counsel		  (407) 635-6515 cell	 smorey@catic.com

TITLE SERVICES  													           

John Francis, Esq.		   In-House Agency Manager		  (407) 373-7127 office	 jfrancis@catic.com 

								        (407) 489-6120 cell

Kelsie Farrow	 	   In-House Agency Representative		  (407) 373-7124 office	 kfarrow@catic.com 

Maureen Huot		    In-House Agency Representative		  (860) 436-8297 cell	 mhuot@catic.com 

Yulien Liu		    In-House Title Searcher			   (407) 429-8863 cell	 yliu@catic.com 

AGENCY SERVICES  												          

Cynthia Smith		    Agency Advisor		  		  (321) 210-9245 cell	 cmsmith@catic.com

Bobbie Golden 		    Agency Advisor				    (321) 358-4036 cell	 bgolden@catic.com

COMPLIANCE  												          

Maureen Decker	  	   Senior Compliance Consultant	  	 (321) 423-0656 cell	 mdecker@catic.com  

CLAIMS  												         

Peter Ventre, Esq.  	   Claims Counsel	 			   (860) 257-0606 ext 2218	 pventre@catic.com

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 											         

Sara DePhillips 	  	   Senior IT Business Analyst		  (727) 735-4428 cell	 sdephillips@catic.com


